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Product Licence
Number

PL5869/4199

PL5869/421I

PL5869/4207

PL5869/4222

PL5869/4202

PL5869/4201

PL5869/4218

PL5869/4229

PL5869/4221

PL5869/4205

PL5869/4244

PL5869/4243

PL5869/4245

PL5869/4246

PL5 869/4197

PL8327/4009

PL8327/4046

PL8327/4042

PL8327/4100

PL003I/40I5

PL003I/4014

PL1250I/4(X)3

PL3974/404I

PL 11061/4000

PL11061/4011

PLI1061/4010

Company Name

Pitman Moore Ltd

Pitman Moore Ltd

Pitman Moore Ltd

Pitman Moore Ltd

Pitman Moore Ltd

Pitman Moore Ltd

Pitman Moore Ltd

Pitman Moore Lid

Pitman Moore Lid

Pitman Moore Ltd

Pitman Moore Ltd

Pitman Moore Ltd

Pitman Moore Ltd

Pitman Moore Ltd

Pitman Moore Ltd

Rhone Merieux Ltd

Rhone Mcrieux Ltd

Rhone Mericux Ltd

Rhone Merieux Ltd

Roche Products Ltd

Roche Products Ltd

Sandoz Speciality Pest
Control Ltd

Sanofi Animal Health
Ltd

SmithKline Bcecham
Pic

SmithKline Bcecham
Pic

SmithKlinc Bcccham
Pic

Product Name

Maternalin

Paracox

Ultravac

Purtect LP

Ncwcadin 25

Ncwcadin Day Old

Canilcp HLP

Canilin P

Purtect RC

Paramyx

Quantum Cat RCP

Quantum Cat RC

Quantum Cat KP

Mysoline Veterinary
Tablets

Strcptopcn Dry Cow

Apramycin RM 200

Apramycin RM Oral
Doser

Apramycin RM Soluble
Powder

Da/okan 30g 4 Day
Bolus tor Cattle

Sow Intugen o/i

Intigen Premix

VetKem sponge on for
Dogs

Prid

Derasccl Flea Drops

Liquid Lecladc

Bcecham Twin Lamb
Formula

Active Ingredients Indications fur use
(Non-prescription items only)

Infectious Bursal Disease Virus For booster vaccination of breeding
(52/70 Strain) or Infectious Bursal hens at point-of-lay to induce
Disease (DV86 Strain). protection levels of maternal antibodies

in progeny.

Various Strains of Coccidia

Marketing
Outlet

PML

Newcastle Disease virus (Ulster
Strain) Infectious Bronchitis
Virus (Mass41 Strain).
Infectious Bursal Disease Virus
(52/70 Strain) inactivated.

Live attenuated feline
panlcucopania virus (Gorham
Strain).

Newcastle Disease Virus
(Ulster Strain)

Newcastle Disease Virus
(Ulster Strain) inactivated.

Canine Infectious Hepatitis
Virus Leptospira interogans
Serolypes Icterohaemorrhagiac
(HP Strain) Canicola (K Strain)
and Canine Parvovirus (Rae
Strain).

Live Attenuated Feline
Panleucopaenia Virus.

Live Attenuated Felne
Rhinotracheitis Virus (Dellen
Strain).
Feline Calicivirus (Pullman
OOX Strain).

Puramyxovirus I
inactivated beta propiolaclone

Feline Rhinotracheitis Virus
Strain 2112
Feline Calicivirus Strain 2113
Feline Panleukopaenia Strain E

Feline Rhinotrachcitis Vims
Strain 2112
Feline Calicivirus Strain 2113

Feline Panleucopaenia Virus
inactivated strain LHV/F1/F1E

Primidone

Procain Penicillin

De-colourised Apramycin
Sulphate

Apramycin Sulphate (dried)

Apramycin Sulphate equivalent
to 5()g apramycin activity in
150 CM-1 powder (bottle) or 1 g
apramycin activity in 3CM-' powder
(sachet)

Baquiloprim/Sulphadimidinc

Inactivated E.coli Antigens

Inactivated E.coli Antigens

Phosmcl

To protect breeding hens against
Newcastle Disease and Infectious
Bronchitis and their progeny against
Infectious Bursal Disease.

For the active immunisation of poultry
against Newcastle Disease.

For the active immunisation of I to 4
day old chickens against Newcastle
Disease.

Only for the immunisation of pigeons
at the age of 4 weeks and over, against
infection with Paramyxvirus I .

POM

PML

POM

PML

PML

PML

POM

POM

POM

POM

POM

POM

POM

POM

POM

POM

POM

For immunisation of preparturicnt sows PML
as a prophylactic measure against neonatal
enteric colibacillosis.

To stimulate through oral administration in PML
feeds, the natural immunological defence
systems of pigs by production of antibodies
to pathogenic strains of E.Coli organisms.

POM

Progesterone (Microniscd).
Oestradiol Bcnzoale

Permethrin

Sodium, Glycine. Potassium
Salts. Citric Acid, Glucose

Sodium, Glycine, Potassium
Salts, Citric Acid, Glucose

POM

As an aid in the control of flea infestation GSL
in adult dogs and puppies over 12 weeks old.

An oral rehydralion therapy for calves, GSL
sheep and horses.

For the treatment of pregnancy toxaemia GSL
in ewes to reverse the process of dehydration/
electrolyte loss following diarrhoea and to
encourage fluid intake and prevent
dehydration in cases of starvation at
lambing.

Date of
Issue

17/11/92

20/11/92

19/11/92

20/11/92

20/11/92

20/11/92

5/11/92

4/12/92

7/12/92

6/01/93

12/03/93

26/03AJ3
no letter

26/03/93
no letter

20/04/93

23/04/93

22/02/93

23/02/93

18/02/93

31/03/93

26/04/93

26/04/93

20/04/93

5/03/93

29/03/93

28/04/93

28/04/93


