THE BELFAST GAZETTE 27 AUGUST 1993

Product Licence Number	Company Name	Product Name	Active Ingredients	Indications for use (Non-prescription items only)	Marketing Outlet	Date of Issue
PL5869/4199	Pitman Moore Ltd	Maternalin	Infectious Bursal Disease Virus (52/70 Strain) or Infectious Bursal Disease (DV86 Strain).	For booster vaccination of breeding hens at point-of-lay to induce protection levels of maternal antibodies in progeny.	PML	17/11/92
PL5869/4211	Pitman Moore Ltd	Paracox	Various Strains of Coccidia		POM	20/11/92
PL5869/4207	Pitman Moore Ltd	Ultravac	Newcastle Disease virus (Ulster Strain) Infectious Bronchitis Virus (Mass 41 Strain). Infectious Bursal Disease Virus (52/70 Strain) inactivated.	To protect breeding hens against Newcastle Disease and Infectious Bronchitis and their progeny against Infectious Bursal Disease.	PML.	19/11/92
PL5869/4222	Pitman Moore Ltd	Purtect LP	Live attenuated feline panleucopania virus (Gorham Strain).		POM	20/11/92
PL5869/4202	Pitman Moore Ltd	Newcadin 25	Newcastle Disease Virus (Ulster Strain)	For the active immunisation of poultry against Newcastle Disease.	PML	20/11/92
PL5869/4201	Pitman Moore Ltd	Newcadin Day Old	Newcastle Disease Virus (Ulster Strain) inactivated.	For the active immunisation of 1 to 4 day old chickens against Newcastle Disease.	PML	20/11/92
PL5869/4218	Pitman Moore Ltd	Canilep HLP	Canine Infectious Hepatitis Virus Leptospira interogans Scrotypes Icterohaemorrhagiae (HP Strain) Canicola (K Strain) and Canine Parvovirus (Rae Strain).		PML	5/11/92
PL5869/4229	Pitman Moore Ltd	Canilin P	Live Attenuated Feline Panleucopaenia Virus.		РОМ	4/12/92
PL5869/4221	Pitman Moore Ltd	Purtect RC	Live Attenuated Felne Rhinotracheitis Virus (Dellen Strain). Feline Calicivirus (Pullman OOX Strain).		РОМ	7/12/92
PL5869/4205	Pitman Moore Ltd	Paramyx	Paramyxovirus I inactivated beta propiolactone	Only for the immunisation of pigeons at the age of 4 weeks and over, against infection with Paramyxvirus 1.	P	6/01/93
PL5869/4244	Pitman Moore Ltd	Quantum Cat RCP	Feline Rhinotracheitis Virus Strain 2112 Feline Calicivirus Strain 2113 Feline Panleukopaenia Strain E		РОМ	12/03/93
PL5869/4243	Pitman Moore Ltd	Quantum Cat RC	Feline Rhinotracheitis Virus Strain 2112 Feline Calicivirus Strain 2113		РОМ	26/03/93 no letter
PL5869/4245	Pitman Moore Ltd	Quantum Cat KP .	Feline Panleucopaenia Virus inactivated strain LHV/F1/F1E		POM	26/03/93 no letter
PL5869/4246	Pitman Moore Ltd	Mysoline Veterinary Tablets	Primidone		POM	20/04/93
PL5869/4197	Pitman Moore Ltd	Streptopen Dry Cow	Procain Penicillin		POM	23/04/93
PL8327/4009	Rhône Mérieux Ltd	Apramycin RM 200	De-colourised Apramycin Sulphate		РОМ	22/02/93
PL8327/4046	Rhône Mérieux Ltd	Apramycin RM Oral Doser	Apramycin Sulphate (dried)		РОМ	23/02/93
PL8327/4042	Rhône Mérieux Ltd	Apramycin RM Soluble Powder	Apramycin Sulphate equivalent to 50g apramycin activity in 150 CM³ powder (bottle) or 1g apramycin activity in 3CM³ powde (sachet)	er	РОМ	18/02/93
PL8327/4100	Rhône Mérieux Ltd	Dazokan 30g 4 Day Bolus for Cattle	Baquiloprim/Sulphadimidine		РОМ	31/03/93
PL0031/4015	Roche Products Ltd	Sow Intagen o/i	Inactivated E.coli Antigens	For immunisation of preparturient sows as a prophylactic measure against neonata enteric colibacillosis.	PML l	26/04/93
PL0031/4014	Roche Products Ltd	Intigen Premix	Inactivated E.coli Antigens	To stimulate through oral administration i feeds, the natural immunological defence systems of pigs by production of antibodit to pathogenic strains of E.Coli organisms.	es	26/04/93
PL12501/4003	Sandoz Speciality Pest Control Ltd	VetKem sponge on for Dogs	Phosmet		POM	20/04/93
PL3974/4041	Sanofi Animal Health Ltd	Prid	Progesterone (Micronised), Oestradiol Benzoate		РОМ	5/03/93
PL11061/4000	SmithKline Beecham Plc	Derasect Flea Drops	Permethrin	As an aid in the control of flea infestation in adult dogs and puppies over 12 weeks old		29/03/93
PL11061/4011	SmithKline Beecham Plc	Liquid Lectade	Sodium, Glycine, Potassium Salts, Citric Acid, Glucose	An oral rehydration therapy for calves, sheep and horses.	GSL	28/04/93
PL11061/4010	SmithKline Beecham Plc	Beecham Twin Lamb Formula	Sodium, Glycine, Potassium Salts, Citric Acid, Glucose	For the treatment of pregnancy toxaemia in ewes to reverse the process of dehydratio electrolyte loss following diarrhoca and to encourage fluid intake and prevent dehydration in cases of starvation at lambing.		28/04/93